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L.D. 312 

DATE: 'f-,) -03 (Filing No. H- q / ) 
11/!'fOlZt7Y 
TRANSPORT'TION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
Directing the Department 
Corridor Traffic Study" 

"~,, to H.P. 255, L.D. 312, "Resolve, 
of Transportation to Perform a Regional 

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the last line (page 1, 
line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "area." and 
inserting in its place the following: 'area; and be it further' 

Further amend the resolve by inserting after section 1 the 
following: 

, Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: 
following appropriations and allocations are made. 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Hiqhway and Bridqe Improvement 

That the 

Initiative: Allocates funds for the costs of conducting a 
regional corridor traffic study for the City of Ellsworth and the 
central Hancock County service center area. 

Hiqhway Fund 
All Other 

Highway Fund Total 

Page l-LR0598(2) 

2003-04 
$750,000 

$750,000 

2004-05 
$750,000 

$750,000' 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. j}. to H.P. 255, L.D. 312 

SUMMARY 

This amendment is the minority report of the Joint Standing 
4 Committee on Transportation. This amendment also adds an 

allocation to the resolve. 
6 

8 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Net Cost (Savings): 

Highway Fund 

o\ppropriations/ Allocations 

Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 02/24/03 frac:.. 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD312 
Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation to Perform a 

Regional Corridor Traffic Study 

LR 0598(02) 

Fiscal Note for Original Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 
Sponsor: Rep. Crosthwaite 
Committee: Transportation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 

$750,000 

$750,000 

2004-05 

$750,000 

$750,000 

Projections 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

Projections 

2006-07 

$0 

$0 

The Highway and Bridge Improvement program within the Department of Transportation will require additional 
Highway Fund allocations of $750,000 in each of fiscal years 2003-04 and 2004-05 for the costs of conducting a 
required regional corridor traffic study. 
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