

		L.D. 312			
2	date: 4-2-03	(Filing No. H	a_{1}		
4	MINOR	(Filing No. H-	-11)		
б	TRANSPOR	TATION			
8					
10	Reproduced and distributed under the House.	the direction of	the Clerk of		
12	STATE OF	MAINE			
14	HOUSE OF REPR 121ST LEGIS	ESENTATIVES SLATURE			
16	FIRST REGUL	AR SESSION			
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to	H.P. 255, L.D. 31	2, "Resolve,		
20	Directing the Department of Trans Corridor Traffic Study"				
22	Amend the resolve in section	1 in the last 1	ine (nage 1		
24	line 4 in L.D.) by striking ou inserting in its place the followi	t the following:	"area." and		
26	Further amend the resolve by	incerting after s	ection 1 the		
28	following:	inserving areer s			
30	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and a following appropriations and allocations and allocations and allocations and allocations and allocations and allocations are appropriate and allocations and allocations are appropriate as a second structure as a		: That the		
32	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
34	Highway and Bridge Improvement				
36		where some of			
38	Initiative: Allocates funds for the costs of conducting a regional corridor traffic study for the City of Ellsworth and the central Hancock County service center area.				
40					
42	Highway Fund All Other	2003-04 \$750,000	2004-05 \$750,000		
44	Highway Fund Total	\$750,000	\$750,000'		
4 6					

£68.

Page 1-LR0598(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 255, L.D. 312

SUMMARY

.

This amendment is the minority report of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation. This amendment also adds an allocation to the resolve.

б

8

2

4

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2-LR0598(2)





121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 312

Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation to Perform a Regional Corridor Traffic Study

LR 0598(02)

Fiscal Note for Original Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment Sponsor: Rep. Crosthwaite Committee: Transportation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

	Fiscal Note			
	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings): Highway Fund	\$750,000	\$750,000	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	\$750,000	\$750,000	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The Highway and Bridge Improvement program within the Department of Transportation will require additional Highway Fund allocations of \$750,000 in each of fiscal years 2003-04 and 2004-05 for the costs of conducting a required regional corridor traffic study.